
GAME NOTES
FARGO-MOORHEAD REDHAWKS

Sunday, May 22, 2022

TODAY’S GAME
Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks (5-3) at Cleburne Railroaders (2-6)

Tuesday, May 24, 2022
Wednesday, May 25, 2022
Thursday, May 26, 2022

F-M (4-3) vs MKE (5-2) 
F-M (4-3) vs MKE (5-2)
F-M (4-3) vs MKE (5-2) 

6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

RHP Ryan Flores (0-0) vs. RHP Trevor Simms (0-0)

TBD vs. TBD
TBD vs. TBD
TBD vs. TBD

SEASON SERIES
Date
May 20
May 21
May 22
June 14
June 15
June 16

Location
@ Cleburne
@ Cleburne
@ Cleburne
@ F-M
@ F-M
@ F-M

Result/Time
7-1 W
8-6 W
06:00 PM
07:02 PM
07:02 PM
12:30 PM

On The Road: 2-0
2022: 2-0

All-Time: 18-8
 

TODAY’S GAME

The Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks and Cleburne Railraoders will conclude their three-game series 
with a 6:00 p.m. game tonight at The Depot at Cleburne Station. The two teams will have one more 
series later this season at Newman Outdoor Field from June 14-16. The RedHawks rode a six-run 
fourth inning in last night’s game en route to a 8-6 win. Right-handed reliever Alex DuBord picked 
up his third save in as many games and has a 0.00 ERA in four total games this season.

RHP Ryan Flores (0-0) will start in the series finale for Fargo-Moorhead. RHP Trevor Simms (0-0) 
will start for Cleburne. Tonight’s game marks the end of a nine-game season-opening road trip for 
the RedHawks. They will have their home opener at Newman Outdoor Field this Tuesday, May 24 
against the Milwaukee Milkmen at 6:30 p.m.

UPCOMING GAMES MATCHUP TIME PROBABLE PITCHERS

MARIS/WARD ON HITTING STREAKS TO OPEN 2022

Two new signings for the Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks, Peter Maris and Drew Ward, both are on 
eight-game hitting streaks to open the season. They are top two for the RedHawks in batting 
average, on-base percentage, and slugging (Maris- .368/.400/.737, Ward- .364/.462/.697).

Ranked with the rest of the American Association, Maris and Ward are eighth and ninth respec-
tively in batting average. The two also have three home runs each and they trail only Milwaukee’s 
Keon Barnum (5) for most in the AAPB so far this season.

AA STANDINGS
EAST

WEST

Kane County 
Milwaukee 
Lake Country 
Chicago 
Cleburne 
Gary SouthShore 

Lincoln 
Fargo-Moorhead 
Kansas City 
Winnipeg
Sioux City 
Sioux Falls

6-2
5-3
4-4
3-5
2-6
2-6

W-L GB

6-2
5-3
5-3
5-3
3-5
2-6

W-L

-
-
1
2
3
3

GB

-
1
1
1
3
4

MEDIA CONTACT

Chad Ekren
cekren@fmredhawks.com
701-478-9205

The Depot at Cleburne Station - 6:00 PM

BROADCAST INFORMATION

All 100 Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks games will be streamed live on the web at aabaseball.tv. Fans 
can watch games from all around the American Association on any device for one monthly price. 
Tonight’s game can be heard live on the air on 740 AM The Fan and 107.3 FM in the Fargo-Moorhead 
area, and online at 740thefan.com. For game updates, photos, highlights, and other content, follow 
the Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and YouTube.

http://www.aabaseball.tv
http://www.740thefan.com


TODAY’S STARTER

RHP Ryan Flores (0-0)
2022 GAME LOG

TOTALS

GAME DEC ERA IP H R ER BB SO HR HB WP P/K FINAL OPP. LEFT
May 17 at KC         -                 5.40            5.0        3            3           3             0             6             2      0               0         74-50            6-4 KC J. Harris                    3-3 Tie

Ryan Flores returns to Fargo-Moorhead for his sixth season of professional baseball and third with the RedHawks. Flores pitched in 32 games for the RedHawks
in 2021 and led the team in wins (9) and had the second most innings pitched (94.2). His 129 strikeouts led Fargo-Moorhead and was good for second-best in the
American Association. Flores collected seven of his nine wins in 2021 over a course of 39 days, as he went 7-0 with 63 strikeouts in eight starts in that span.
He appeared in 16 games for Fargo-Moorhead in 2020 after being signed on July 19, 2020. He made three appearances for the Winnipeg Goldeyes at the start of

the season after being selected by the Goldeyes from Sioux City in Round 8 of the American Association Dispersal Draft — he was released on July 13. Com-
bined, Flores made 19 appearances, all out of the bullpen, in 2020, going 0-2 with a 5.17 ERA in 31.1 innings pitched and finishing eight games. He struck out four

batters, walked two, gave up two home runs, and gave up 13 earned runs last season. Flores held opponents hitless in 10 of his 19 appearances in 2020.
Flores began his professional career in 2016 with the Yuma Hammers of the first-year Desert League, striking out 16 batters and pitching to a 2.69 ERA over
20.0 innings pitched, and turned in an impressive rookie campaign for the Sioux City Explorers in 2017. Flores led the club in games pitched with 44 appearances
out of the X’s bullpen, which was also tied for fifth most in the American Association. He pitched three seasons for the Explorers before joining Winnipeg last

year. In 2018, Flores played in the Australian Baseball League for the Perth Heat, posting a 4.65 ERA with 29 strikeouts in 31.0 innings. He also made one appear-
ance for Diablos Rojos del Mexico in the Triple-A Mexican League in 2019. In 158 appearances (8 starts) over four seasons, Flores has a combined 17-17 record

with a 4.21 ERA, 284 strikeouts, 140 walks, eight saves, and 46 games finished.
Flores played two seasons of college baseball at Richland College from 2015-16, going a combined 5-3 with a 4.36 ERA, 85 strikeouts, and one save for the
ThunderDucks in 95.0 innings pitched over 24 games (13 starts). In 2016, Flores played for the Savannah Bananas in the collegiate summer wood bat Coastal
Plain League, going 4-0 with 3 saves and a 2.21 ERA in 36.2 innings pitched.



TEAM BATTING HIGHS & LOWS

Runs, game
Runs, inning
Hits, game
Hits, inning
Fewest hits, game
Doubles, game
Triples, game
Home runs, game
Home runs, both teams
Multi-HR innings
Extra-base hits
Stolen bases
Caught Stealing
Walks
Strikeouts
Double Plays
Left on Base

10
6
17
4
4
4
0
4
6
1
7
2
1
8
14
3
13

5/13 at WPG
5/21 at CLE
5/15 at WPG
5/20 at CLE
5/18 at KC
5/15 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/14 at WPG
5/14 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/18 at KC
5/13 at WPG
5/18 at KC
5/17 at KC
5/15 at WPG

INDIVIDUAL BATTING HIGHS & LOWS
Hits
Runs
Home Runs
RBIs
Doubles
Triples
Extra-Base Hits
Stolen Bases
Caught Stealing
Walks
Strikeouts
Hitting Streak

4
3
2
3
2
0
3
1
1
3
4
8

Maris/Piña
Maris
Maris
Silviano
Piña
N/A
Maris
Correa/Mitchell
Sandford
Mitchell
Mitchell
Maris/Ward

5/15 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/18 at KC
5/13 at WPG
5/19 at KC
5/21 at CLE

TEAM PITCHING HIGHS & LOWS
Strikeouts
Walks
Fewest Walks
Runs allowed, game
Runs allowed, inning
Hits allowed, game
Hits allowed, inning
Fewest Hits Allowed
Home Runs
Multi-HR Innings
Hit Batters
Opponent LOB

14
8
1
9
6
12
4
0
5
2
3
8

5/18 at KC
5/13 at WPG
5/17 at KC
5/13 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/19 at KC
5/13 at WPG
5/18 at KC
5/19 at KC
5/15 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/19 at KC

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING HIGHS & LOWS

Innings (Starter)
Fewest Innings (Starter)
Innings (Reliever)
Strikeouts (Starter)
Strikeouts (Reliever)
Walks (Starter, Most)
Walks (Starter, Least)
Walks (Reliever)
Runs Allowed
Earned Runs Allowed
Hits Allowed
Home Runs Allowed
Pitches

7.0
3.0
4.0
11
5
3
0
4
6
6
8
5
94

McGovern
Multiple
Grauer
McGovern
Helton
McGovern
Flores
Jones
McGovern
McGovern
Jimenez
Jimenez
McGovern

5/18 at KC

5/19 at KC
5/18 at KC
5/15 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/17 at KC
5/13 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/19 at KC
5/19 at KC

STARTS BY BATTING ORDER

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Sandford  2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Maris  2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Ward  0 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0
Piña  0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
Silviano  0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0
Correa  0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0
Mitchell  0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0
Novak  2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dexter  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2
Bockelie  0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0
Boscan  0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STARTS BY POSITION

C 1B 2B 3B SS LF CF RF DH
Sandford  0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0
Maris  0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ward  0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
Piña  0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
Silviano  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
Correa  6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Mitchell  1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
Novak  0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
Dexter  0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0
Bockelie  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Boscan  1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RUNS BY INNING

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+
F-M  5 7 5 17 3 0 1 4 5 0
Opponent  8 6 9 10 2 4 3 1 1 0

RECORD BY MONTH

5-3      -    -                      -                      -
May June July August September 



DAY-BY-DAY LOG

1 5/13 @ Winnipeg W 10-9 1-0 T-1 -       Lind (1-0) Seabrooke Jones (1)  3, 992 
2 5/14 @ Winnipeg L 7-6 1-1 T-2 0.5       Lemoine Lind (1-1) Pinales  2,702 
3 5/15 @ Winnipeg W 9-7 2-1 T-1 -       Helton (1-0 Vasquez DuBord (1)  2,200 
OFF            
4  5/17  @ Kansas City  L  6-4             2-2              T-2                 1                     Gilliam                         Feldman (0-1)            McGrane  745 
5 5/18  @ Kansas City            W                  2-1             3-2              T-2                 1                     McGovern (1-0)        Belzer                         DuBord (2)  1096 
6  5/19  @ Kansas City              L                   6-1             3-3              T-3                 1                     Hall                              Jimenez (0-1)             Rogers  2193
7 5/20 @ Cleburne W 7-1 4-3 T-2 1       Kessay (1-0) Evans  2530
8 5/21 @ Cleburne W 8-6 5-3 T-2 1       Stover (1-0) Alexander DuBord (3) 2187 
9 5/22 @ Cleburne          
OFF            
10 5/24 Milwaukee          
11 5/25 Milwaukee          
12 5/26 Milwaukee          
13 5/27 @ Sioux City          
14 5/28 @ Sioux City          
15 5/29 @ Sioux City          
OFF            
16 5/31 @ Kane County          
17 6/1 @ Kane County          
18 6/2 @ Kane County          
19 6/3 @ Milwaukee           
20 6/4 @ Milwaukee           
21 6/5 @ Milwaukee           
OFF            
22 6/7 Sioux Falls          
23 6/8 Sioux Falls          
24 6/9 Sioux Falls          
25 6/10 Lake Country          
26 6/11 Lake Country          
27 6/12 Lake Country          
OFF            
28 6/14 Cleburne          
29 6/15 Cleburne          
30 6/16 Cleburne          
31 6/17 @ Gary SouthShore          
32 6/18 @ Gary SouthShore          
33 6/19 @ Gary SouthShore          
34 6/20 @ Lake Country          
35 6/21 @ Lake Country          
36 6/22 @ Lake Country          
37 6/23 @ Lake Country          
38 6/24 Kane County          
39 6/25 Kane County          
40 6/26 Kane County          
OFF            
41 6/28 @ Winnipeg          
42 6/29 @ Winnipeg          
43 6/30 @ Winnipeg          
44 7/1 Lincoln          
45 7/2 Lincoln          
46 7/3 Lincoln          
OFF            
47 7/5 Winnipeg          
48 7/6 Winnipeg          
49 7/7 Winnipeg
50 7/8 @ Sioux Falls          

Game Date Opp  W/L Score Record Position GB/A Winning Pitcher Losing Pitcher Save  Attd



DAY-BY-DAY LOG

51 7/9 @ Sioux Falls           
52 7/10 @ Sioux Falls          
OFF 7/11-7/13             
53 7/14 Chicago          
54 7/15 Chicago          
55 7/16 Chicago          
56 7/17 Chicago          
OFF            
57 7/19 @ Sioux Falls          
58 7/20 @ Sioux Falls          
59 7/21 @ Sioux Falls          
60 7/22 Kansas City          
61 7/23 Kansas City          
62 7/24 Kansas City          
OFF            
63 7/26 Sioux City          
64 7/27 Sioux City          
65 7/28 Sioux City          
66 7/29 Lincoln          
67 7/30 Lincoln          
68 7/31 Lincoln          
OFF            
69 8/2 Sioux City          
70 8/3 Sioux City          
71 8/4 Sioux City          
72 8/5 Lincoln          
73 8/6 Lincoln          
74 8/7 Lincoln          
OFF            
75 8/9 @ Lincoln          
76 8/10 @ Lincoln          
77 8/11 @ Lincoln          
78 8/12 Chicago          
79 8/13 Chicago          
80 8/14 Chicago          
81 8/15 Sioux Falls          
82 8/16 Sioux Falls          
83 8/17 Sioux Falls          
84 8/18 Sioux Falls          
85 8/19 @ Chicago          
86 8/20 @ Chicago          
87 8/21 @ Chicago          
OFF            
88 8/23 Gary SouthShore          
89 8/24 Gary SouthShore          
90 8/25 Gary SouthShore          
91 8/26 Winnipeg          
92 8/27 Winnipeg          
93 8/28 Winnipeg          
OFF            
94 8/30 @ Sioux City          
95 8/31 @ Sioux City          
96 9/1 @ Sioux City          
97 9/2 @ Kansas City          
98 9/3 @ Kansas City
99 9/4 @ Kansas City
100 9/5 @ Kansas City

Game Date Opp  W/L Score Record Position GB/A Winning Pitcher Losing Pitcher Save  Attd


