

#### **FARGO-MOORHEAD REDHAWKS**

# **GAME NOTES**

Sunday, May 22, 2022



# **TODAY'S GAME**

Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks (5-3) at Cleburne Railroaders (2-6)

The Depot at Cleburne Station - 6:00 PM RHP Ryan Flores (0-0) vs. RHP Trevor Simms (0-0)

	Title Hydric	0100 10 07	V6: 1(111 110 V61 611111116 (6 6)
UPCOMING GAMES	MATCHUP	TIME	PROBABLE PITCHERS
T 1 M 04 0000	E 84 (4 O) 84 (E (E O)	0.00.014	TOD TOD
Tuesday, May 24, 2022	F-M (4-3) vs MKE (5-2)		TBD vs. TBD
Wednesday, May 25, 2022	F-M (4-3) vs MKE (5-2)	6:30 PM	TBD vs. TBD
Thursday, May 26, 2022	F-M (4-3) vs MKE (5-2)	6:30 PM	TBD vs. TBD
maroday, rady do, dodd	1 11(4 6) 1011112 (8 6)	0.00114	155 (6.155

### **TODAY'S GAME**

The Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks and Cleburne Railraoders will conclude their three-game series with a 6:00 p.m. game tonight at The Depot at Cleburne Station. The two teams will have one more series later this season at Newman Outdoor Field from June 14-16. The RedHawks rode a six-run fourth inning in last night's game en route to a 8-6 win. Right-handed reliever Alex DuBord picked up his third save in as many games and has a 0.00 ERA in four total games this season.

RHP Ryan Flores (O-O) will start in the series finale for Fargo-Moorhead. RHP Trevor Simms (O-O) will start for Cleburne. Tonight's game marks the end of a nine-game season-opening road trip for the RedHawks. They will have their home opener at Newman Outdoor Field this Tuesday, May 24 against the Milwaukee Milkmen at 6:30 p.m.

# MARIS/WARD ON HITTING STREAKS TO OPEN 2022

Two new signings for the Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks, Peter Maris and Drew Ward, both are on eight-game hitting streaks to open the season. They are top two for the RedHawks in batting average, on-base percentage, and slugging (Maris-.368/.400/.737, Ward-.364/.462/.697).

Ranked with the rest of the American Association, Maris and Ward are eighth and ninth respectively in batting average. The two also have three home runs each and they trail only Milwaukee's Keon Barnum (5) for most in the AAPB so far this season.

# **BROADCAST INFORMATION**

All 100 Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks games will be streamed live on the web at aabaseball.tv. Fans can watch games from all around the American Association on any device for one monthly price. Tonight's game can be heard live on the air on 740 AM The Fan and 107.3 FM in the Fargo-Moorhead area, and online at 740thefan.com. For game updates, photos, highlights, and other content, follow the Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and YouTube.

#### **SEASON SERIES**

Date	Location	Result/Time
May 20	@ Cleburne	7-1 W
May 21	@ Cleburne	8-6 W
May 22	@ Cleburne	06:00 PM
June 14	@ F-M	07:02 PM
June 15	@ F-M	07:02 PM
June 16	@ F-M	12:30 PM

On The Road: 2-0 All-Time: 18-8 2022: 2-0

# **AA STANDINGS**

EAST	W-L	GB
Kane County	6-2	1
Milwaukee	5-3	3.5
Lake Country	4-4	1
Chicago	3-5	2
Cleburne	2-6	3
Gary SouthShore	2-6	3
0.000		
WEST	W-L	GB
Lincoln	6-2	22
Fargo-Moorhead	5-3	1
Kansas City	5-3	1
Winnipeg	5-3	1
Sioux City	3-5	3
Sioux Falls	2-6	4

#### **MEDIA CONTACT**

Chad Ekren cekren@fmredhawks.com 701-478-9205

# **TODAY'S STARTER**

RHP Ryan Flores (0-0)

#### **2022 GAME LOG**

GAME	DEC	ER	A	IP	Н	R	ER	- BE	3	SO	HR	НВ	WF	) _	P/	K	FIN	IAI	L	(	PP	! -		L	EF.	T	
May 17 at KC	-	5.4	<b>4</b> 0	5.0	3	3	3	0		6	2	0	0		74-	50	6-	4 KC	;	J	. Ha	rris		3	3-3	Tie	_
TOTALS																											

Ryan Flores returns to Fargo-Moorhead for his sixth season of professional baseball and third with the RedHawks. Flores pitched in 32 games for the RedHawks in 2021 and led the team in wins (9) and had the second most innings pitched (94.2). His 129 strikeouts led Fargo-Moorhead and was good for second-best in the American Association. Flores collected seven of his nine wins in 2021 over a course of 39 days, as he went 7-0 with 63 strikeouts in eight starts in that span. He appeared in 16 games for Fargo-Moorhead in 2020 after being signed on July 19, 2020. He made three appearances for the Winnipeg Goldeyes at the start of

the season after being selected by the Goldeyes from Sioux City in Round 8 of the American Association Dispersal Draft — he was released on July 13. Combined, Flores made 19 appearances, all out of the bullpen, in 2020, going 0-2 with a 5.17 ERA in 31.1 innings pitched and finishing eight games. He struck out four

batters, walked two, gave up two home runs, and gave up 13 earned runs last season. Flores held opponents hitless in 10 of his 19 appearances in 2020.

Flores began his professional career in 2016 with the Yuma Hammers of the first-year Desert League, striking out 16 batters and pitching to a 2.69 ERA over 20.0 innings pitched, and turned in an impressive rookie campaign for the Sioux City Explorers in 2017. Flores led the club in games pitched with 44 appearances out of the X's bullpen, which was also tied for fifth most in the American Association. He pitched three seasons for the Explorers before joining Winnipeg last

year. In 2018, Flores played in the Australian Baseball League for the Perth Heat, posting a 4.65 ERA with 29 strikeouts in 31.0 innings. He also made one appearance for Diablos Rojos del Mexico in the Triple-A Mexican League in 2019. In 158 appearances (8 starts) over four seasons, Flores has a combined 17-17 record

with a 4.21 ERA, 284 strikeouts, 140 walks, eight saves, and 46 games finished.

Flores played two seasons of college baseball at Richland College from 2015-16, going a combined 5-3 with a 4.36 ERA, 85 strikeouts, and one save for the ThunderDucks in 95.0 innings pitched over 24 games (13 starts). In 2016, Flores played for the Savannah Bananas in the collegiate summer wood bat Coastal Plain League, going 4-0 with 3 saves and a 2.21 ERA in 36.2 innings pitched.

#### **TEAM BATTING HIGHS & LOWS**

Runs, game	10	5/13 at WPG
Runs, inning	6	5/21 at CLE
Hits, game	17	5/15 at WPG
Hits, inning	4	5/20 at CLE
Fewest hits, game	4	5/18 at KC
Doubles, game	4	5/15 at WPG
Triples, game	0	5/13 at WPG
Home runs, game	4	5/14 at WPG
Home runs, both teams	6	5/14 at WPG
Multi-HR innings	1	5/15 at WPG
Extra-base hits	7	5/15 at WPG
Stolen bases	2	5/13 at WPG
Caught Stealing	1	5/18 at KC
Walks	8 =	5/13 at WPG
Strikeouts	14	5/18 at KC
Double Plays	3	5/17 at KC
Left on Base	13	5/15 at WPG

#### **INDIVIDUAL BATTING HIGHS & LOWS**

Hits	4	Maris/Piña	5/15 at WPG
Runs	3	Maris	5/15 at WPG
Home Runs	2	Maris	5/15 at WPG
RBIs	3	Silviano	5/13 at WPG
Doubles	2	Piña	5/15 at WPG
Triples	0	N/A	5/13 at WPG
Extra-Base Hits	3	Maris	5/15 at WPG
Stolen Bases	1	Correa/Mitchell	5/13 at WPG
Caught Stealing	1	Sandford	5/18 at KC
Walks = =	3	Mitchell =	5/13 at WPG
Strikeouts =	4	Mitchell	5/19 at KC
Hitting Streak	8	Maris/Ward	5/21 at CLE

### **TEAM PITCHING HIGHS & LOWS**

Strikeouts	14	5/18 at KC
Walks	8	5/13 at WPG
Fewest Walks	1	5/17 at KC
Runs allowed, game	9	5/13 at WPG
Runs allowed, inning	6	5/15 at WPG
Hits allowed, game	12	5/19 at KC
Hits allowed, inning	4	5/13 at WPG
Fewest Hits Allowed	0	5/18 at KC
Home Runs	5	5/19 at KC
Multi-HR Innings	2	5/15 at WPG
Hit Batters	3	5/15 at WPG
Opponent LOB	8	5/19 at KC

#### **INDIVIDUAL PITCHING HIGHS & LOWS**

Innings (Starter) Fewest Innings (Starter)	7.0 3.0	McGovern Multiple	5/18 at KC
Innings (Reliever)	4.0	Grauer	5/19 at KC
Strikeouts (Starter)	11	McGovern	5/18 at KC
Strikeouts (Reliever)	5	Helton	5/15 at WPG
Walks (Starter, Most)	3	McGovern	5/13 at WPG
Walks (Starter, Least)	0	Flores	5/17 at KC
Walks (Reliever)	4	Jones	5/13 at WPG
Runs Allowed	6	McGovern	5/13 at WPG
Earned Runs Allowed	6	McGovern	5/13 at WPG
Hits Allowed	8	Jimenez	5/13 at WPG
Home Runs Allowed	5	Jimenez	5/19 at KC
Pitches	94	McGovern	5/19 at KC

#### **STARTS BY BATTING ORDER**

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Sandford	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Maris	2	2	2	2	0	_0_	0	0	0
Ward	0	0	6	2	0	= 0	0	0	0
Piña	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0
Silviano	_0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0
Correa	0	0	0	0	0	5	3	0	0
Mitchell	0	1	0	0	0	3	2	0	0
Novak	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
Dexter	0	0	0	0_	0	0	0	6	2
Bockelie	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1	0
Boscan	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

#### **STARTS BY POSITION**

	C	18	2B	3B	SS	LF	CF	RF	DH
Sandford	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0
Maris	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0
Ward	0	3	0	2	0	0	0	0	3
Piña	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0
Silviano	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0
Correa	6	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Mitchell	1	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0
Novak	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1
Dexter	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0
Bockelie 🔍	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Boscan	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

# RUNS BY INNING

	1	2	3	4	5	6 7	8	9	10+
F-M	5	7	5	17	3	0 1	4	5	0
Opponent	8	6	9	10	2	4 3	1	1	0

#### RECORD BY MONTH

May	June	July	August	September
5-3				Colored Color

# **DAY-BY-DAY LOG**

Game	Date	Орр	W/L	Score	Record	Position	GB/A	Wii	nning Pito	cher	Losing Pi	tcher	Save	Attd	
1	5/13	@ Winnipeg	W	10-9	1-0	T-1	-		Lind (1-0)		Seabroo		Jones (1)	3,992	
2 3	5/14 5/15	@ Winnipeg @ Winnipeg	L W	7-6 9-7	1-1 2-1	T-2 T-1	0.5 -		Lemoine Helton (1-	.n	Lind (1-1) Vasquez		Pinales DuBord (1)	2,702 2,200	
OFF	J/1J	e willingey	vv	J-1	<b>6</b> −1	1-1			11611011 (1-	U	vasquez	•	DUDUIU (1)	6,600	
_	5/17	@ Kansas City	L	6-4	2-2	T-2	1		Gilliam		Feldma	n (O-1)	McGrane	745	
4 5 6	5/18	@ Kansas City	W	2-l	3-2	T-2	1		McGover	n (1-0)	Belzer	- (0.1)	DuBord (2)	1096	
o 7	5/19 5/20	@ Kansas City @ Cleburne	L W	6-1 7-1	3-3 4-3	T-3 T-2	1		Hall Kessay (1	-N)	Jimene: Evans	Z (U-I)	Rogers	2193 2530	
8	5/21	@ Cleburne	W	8-6	5-3	T-2	i		Stover (1-		Alexand	er	DuBord (3)	2187	
9	5/22	@ Cleburne													
OFF 10	5/24	Milwaukee													
11	5/25	Milwaukee													
12	5/26	Milwaukee													
13 14	5/27 5/28	@ Sioux City @ Sioux City													
14 15	5/29	@ Sioux City													
OFF		·													- 1
16	5/31	@ Kane County													
17 18	6/1 6/2	@ Kane County @ Kane County													
19	6/3	@ Milwaukee													15.5
20	6/4	@ Milwaukee													
21 OFF	6/5	@ Milwaukee													
22	6/7	Sioux Falls													
23	6/8	Sioux Falls													
24	6/9	Sioux Falls													
25 26	6/10 6/11	Lake Country Lake Country													
27	6/12	Lake Country													
OFF															
28 29	6/14 6/15	Cleburne Cleburne													900
30	6/16	Cleburne Cleburne													
31	6/17	@ Gary SouthShore													1.3
32	6/18	@ Gary SouthShore													
33 34	6/19 6/20	@ Gary SouthShore @ Lake Country													4.1
35	6/21	@ Lake Country													
36	6/22	@ Lake Country													
37 38	6/23 6/24	@ Lake Country Kane County													
39	6/25	Kane County													
40	6/26	Kane County													
OFF 41	6/28	@ Winning													6.3
41 42	6/29	@ Winnipeg @ Winnipeg													
43	6/30	@ Winnipeg													
44	7/1														
45 46	7/2 7/3	Lincoln Lincoln													
OFF .	1/3	LINGULI													
47	7/5	Winnipeg													2.1
	7/6	Winnipeg													14
49 50	7/7 7/8	Winnipeg @ Sioux Falls													. 1
00	1/ 0	C DIOUX I alla													

# **DAY-BY-DAY LOG**

ame	Date	Орр	W/L	Score	Record =	Position	GB/A	Winning Pitcher	Losing Pitcher	Save	Attd
l 2	7/9 7/10	@ Sioux Falls @ Sioux Falls									
FF 3	7/11-7/13 7/14	Chicago									
4 5	7/15 7/16	Chicago Chicago									
6 FF	7/17	Chicago									
rr 7 8	7/19 7/20	@ Sioux Falls @ Sioux Falls									
9	7/21	@ Sioux Falls									
]	7/22	Kansas City									
2	7/23 7/24	Kansas City Kansas City									
F	17 🗕 🕂	Nanous Sity									
}	7/26	Sioux City									
i	7/27 7/28	Sioux City Sioux City									
ì	7/29	Lincoln									
7	7/30	Lincoln									
} 	7/31	Lincoln									
F I	8/2	Sioux City									
, 	8/3	Sioux City									
	8/4	Sioux City									
	8/5	Lincoln									
	8/6 8/7	Lincoln Lincoln									
F	0/1	Lillouti									
i	8/9	@ Lincoln									
i	8/10 8/11	@ Lincoln @ Lincoln									
}	8/12										
	8/13	Chicago									
	8/14	Chicago									
	8/15 8/16	Sioux Falls Sioux Falls									
	8/17	Sioux Falls									
	8/18	Sioux Falls									
j	8/19	@ Chicago									
i '	8/20 8/21	@ Chicago @ Chicago									
F	O/ LI	@ Omougo									
	8/23	Gary SouthShore									
	8/24	Gary SouthShore									
	8/25 8/26	Gary SouthShore Winnipeg									
	8/27	Winnipeg									
	8/28	Winnipeg									
F	8/30	@ Sioux City									
ļ 3	8/31	@ Sioux City									
3	9/1	@ Sioux City									
7	9/2	@ Kansas City									
8 9	9/3 9/4	@ Kansas City @ Kansas City									
ອ ງ0	9/4 9/5	@ Kansas City @ Kansas City									